
Mendocino County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-0796 Name:

Status:Type: Approval Consent Agenda

File created: In control:5/20/2022 General Services Agency

On agenda: Final action:6/7/2022

Title: Authorization for the Facilities and Fleet Division Manager to Establish Capital Improvement Projects
to Complete Fire Fuel Reduction Clearance in Low Gap Park in the Amount of $55,000; Complete
Siding and Window Repairs to the Transportation Crew Modular in the Amount of $25,000; Replace
and Upgrade the Failed Furnace at the Fort Bragg Veterans Hall in the Amount of $130,000 and
Authorization for the Facilities and Fleet Division Manager to Act as Project Manager to Enter
Contracts and Approve Change Orders for the Projects, Pursuant to Public Contract Code Section
20142

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Board of Supervisors6/7/2022 1

Mendocino County Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

